
2023-2024 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 5-15   Home: 3-11   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dorsey, Iyana 21-16 520 24.8 71-246 .289 27-115 .235 101-119 .849 3 23 26 1.2 44 1 39 44 6 31 270 12.9
12 Hackerott, Kade 29-29 976 33.7 105-315 .333 14-71 .197 120-164 .732 37 198 235 8.1 64 1 81 82 17 29 344 11.9
11 Holiman, Jayda 19-9 464 24.4 57-153 .373 33-94 .351 25-33 .758 15 30 45 2.4 32 0 20 22 5 10 172 9.1
21 Sturdivant, Arianna 25-21 762 30.5 74-217 .341 44-154 .286 25-34 .735 19 53 72 2.9 38 1 21 32 4 18 217 8.7
01 O'Keefe, Charlotte 29-27 827 28.5 93-217 .429 13-47 .277 33-49 .673 79 125 204 7.0 90 8 38 50 33 26 232 8.0
20 Kailahi, Mele 14-8 397 28.4 32-82 .390 18-48 .375 23-28 .821 21 33 54 3.9 33 1 10 29 5 16 105 7.5
00 Trotter, Tierra 26-18 607 23.3 61-191 .319 20-70 .286 24-38 .632 9 54 63 2.4 39 0 52 51 3 23 166 6.4
23 Ogayemi, Deborah 3-3 72 24.0 4-14 .286 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 3 9 12 4.0 7 0 3 5 0 2 11 3.7
10 McCorry, Ashton 29-2 475 16.4 32-112 .286 14-68 .206 11-15 .733 14 43 57 2.0 49 1 36 25 4 9 89 3.1
03 Sango, Zariah 21-9 266 12.7 26-81 .321 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 39 46 85 4.0 44 3 4 30 16 4 60 2.9
04 Johnson, Ja'Shelle 21-3 247 11.8 11-38 .289 1-10 .100 7-12 .583 2 14 16 0.8 18 0 30 29 1 2 30 1.4
22 Phillips, Faith 24-0 124 5.2 8-20 .400 3-12 .250 3-6 .500 5 10 15 0.6 9 0 3 11 0 3 22 0.9
33 Meyners, Taylor 16-0 86 5.4 3-14 .214 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.4 5 0 2 7 0 3 9 0.6
05 McMillan, Aaliyah 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 577-1701 .339 190-700 .271 383-522 .734 303 719 1022 35.2 473 16 339 437 94 176 1727 59.55
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 756-1765 .428 208-606 .343 338-458 .738 331 886 1217 42.0 584 13 440 421 87 227 2058 70.97

Team Statistics UTRGV OPP
SCORING 1727 2058
    Points Per Game 59.6 71.0
    Scoring Margin -11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 577-1701 756-1765
    Field Goal Pct .339 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-700 208-606
    3PT FG Pct .271 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 383-522 338-458
    FT Pct .734 .738
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 11.7
REBOUNDS 1022 1217
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -6.8 –
ASSISTS 339 440
    Assists Per Game 11.7 15.2
TURNOVERS 437 421
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 176 227
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.8
BLOCKS 94 87
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 17,128 16,726
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,223 15-1,115
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UTRGV 388 400 473 463 3 1727
Opponents 518 497 530 507 6 2058

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Texas Tech L 53-95 4,140
11/10/23 FIU L 64-65 634
11/17/23 at Texas St. L 63-66 0
11/19/23 at UIW L 57-67 261
11/22/23 ORAL ROBERTS L 63-72 427

* 11/29/23 at Grand Canyon L 50-63 1,000
* 12/02/23 TARLETON ST. L 66-72 358

12/05/23 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 46-69 1,363
12/14/23 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 51-57 718
12/20/23 TEXAS L 51-104 6,591
12/30/23 at Sam Houston W 66-58 407

* 01/04/24 at SFA L 69-79 754
* 01/06/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 53-62 422
* 01/11/24 at Seattle U W 84-77 262
* 01/13/24 at Utah Valley L 62-75 411
* 01/18/24 UT ARLINGTON W 64-62 1,077
* 01/20/24 at Tarleton St. W 61-57 490
* 01/25/24 at California Baptist L 55-75 4,417
* 02/01/24 UTAH TECH L 55-91 2,573
* 02/03/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 65-68 546
* 02/08/24 SFA W 62-49 1,497
* 02/15/24 at Abilene Christian L 69-76 1,082
* 02/17/24 at UT Arlington L 55-71 1,157
* 02/22/24 UTAH VALLEY W 63-62 777
* 02/24/24 SEATTLE U L 75-82 421
* 02/29/24 GRAND CANYON L 40-66 625
* 03/02/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 58-72 462
* 03/07/24 at Utah Tech L 55-81 497
* 03/09/24 at Southern Utah L 52-65 485

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-15   Home: 3-7   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Hackerott, Kade 20-20 661 33.1 76-227 .335 10-48 .208 85-119 .714 29 125 154 7.7 43 1 56 51 10 20 247 12.4
02 Dorsey, Iyana 12-8 263 21.9 34-114 .298 14-58 .241 45-51 .882 1 13 14 1.2 21 0 14 20 2 17 127 10.6
21 Sturdivant, Arianna 17-16 528 31.1 52-157 .331 33-114 .289 17-24 .708 15 35 50 2.9 22 1 17 24 2 9 154 9.1
11 Holiman, Jayda 18-9 443 24.6 54-146 .370 32-91 .352 24-31 .774 15 30 45 2.5 31 0 17 20 5 9 164 9.1
20 Kailahi, Mele 8-2 202 25.3 18-55 .327 12-32 .375 10-13 .769 14 16 30 3.8 16 0 8 7 4 9 58 7.3
01 O'Keefe, Charlotte 20-18 536 26.8 56-138 .406 7-30 .233 24-33 .727 60 87 147 7.4 63 6 26 33 20 14 143 7.2
00 Trotter, Tierra 20-16 494 24.7 51-159 .321 17-63 .270 24-38 .632 7 47 54 2.7 28 0 39 36 2 18 143 7.2
10 McCorry, Ashton 20-2 329 16.5 25-88 .284 10-52 .192 7-11 .636 13 31 44 2.2 30 1 27 20 3 7 67 3.4
03 Sango, Zariah 18-7 235 13.1 25-72 .347 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 35 42 77 4.3 33 2 4 30 14 4 58 3.2
23 Ogayemi, Deborah 1-1 24 24.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 3 0 1 3 3.0
04 Johnson, Ja'Shelle 15-1 156 10.4 9-25 .360 1-6 .167 7-12 .583 2 7 9 0.6 10 0 24 13 0 1 26 1.7
22 Phillips, Faith 15-0 78 5.2 5-13 .385 2-9 .222 2-4 .500 3 8 11 0.7 5 0 1 7 0 2 14 0.9
33 Meyners, Taylor 13-0 74 5.7 3-11 .273 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 5 0 2 6 0 2 9 0.7
05 McMillan, Aaliyah 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 409-1209 .338 141-511 .276 254-354 .718 230 504 734 36.7 311 11 235 280 62 113 1213 60.65
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 521-1218 .428 148-440 .336 215-288 .747 218 617 835 41.8 395 10 310 274 59 145 1405 70.25

Team Statistics UTRGV OPP
SCORING 1213 1405
    Points Per Game 60.7 70.3
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-1209 521-1218
    Field Goal Pct .338 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-511 148-440
    3PT FG Pct .276 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-354 215-288
    FT Pct .718 .747
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 10.8
REBOUNDS 734 835
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 235 310
    Assists Per Game 11.8 15.5
TURNOVERS 280 274
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 113 145
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.3
BLOCKS 62 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 8,758 10,555
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-876 10-1,056
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UTRGV 272 300 328 310 3 1213
Opponents 362 325 369 343 6 1405

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Grand Canyon L 50-63 1000
12/02/23 TARLETON ST. L 66-72 358
01/04/24 at  SFA L 69-79 754
01/06/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 53-62 422
01/11/24 at  Seattle U W 84-77 262
01/13/24 at  Utah Valley L 62-75 411
01/18/24 UT ARLINGTON W 64-62 1077
01/20/24 at  Tarleton St. W 61-57 490
01/25/24 at  California Baptist L 55-75 4417
02/01/24 UTAH TECH L 55-91 2573
02/03/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 65-68 546
02/08/24 SFA W 62-49 1497
02/15/24 at  Abilene Christian L 69-76 1082
02/17/24 at  UT Arlington L 55-71 1157
02/22/24 UTAH VALLEY W 63-62 777
02/24/24 SEATTLE U L 75-82 421
02/29/24 GRAND CANYON L 40-66 625
03/02/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 58-72 462
03/07/24 at  Utah Tech L 55-81 497
03/09/24 at  Southern Utah L 52-65 485


